Zoning Districts, to correct reference to 12.13 Industrial District (Tack Shop), should read
Industrial District (Knight Street) and clarify reference to 12.14 Industrial District (Northeast),
should read Industrial District (Stone Arch Bridge)?

Art. 3. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $2,575,000 (Two Million 
Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) for the purpose of designing, constructing, and 
replacing a water main and associated water equipment, and any costs related thereto for the 
purpose of replacing the water mains on sections of Squantum Road and Prescott Road. And 
further, to authorize the issuance of not more than $2,575,000 (Two Million Five Hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) of bonds and notes in accordance with the provisions of the 
Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33 et.seq.), as amended, and to authorize the Board of Selectmen to 
issue, negotiate, sell, and deliver such bonds or notes, and to determine the rate of interest thereon 
and the maturity and other terms thereof, and to take any other action the Board deems 
appropriate to effectuate the sale and/or issuance of said bonds. It is anticipated that 70% of the total 
bond in the amount of $1,802,500 (One Million Eight Hundred and Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars) is to come from principal forgiveness. And further, to authorize the Selectmen to apply 
for, obtain and accept federal, state or other aid, if any, which may become available for said 
project, and to comply with all laws applicable to this project.

[...]

agreement reached between the Select Board and Teamsters 633, Jaffrey Department of Public 
Works employees, which calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at the current 
staffing level: 

Fiscal Year Estimated Increase 
2024 $ 18,112 

TOWN WARRANT

And further to raise and appropriate the total sum of $18,112 (Eighteen Thousand, One 
Hundred Twelve Dollars) for the current fiscal year, such total sum representing the additional 
costs attributable to the increase in salaries and benefits required by the new agreement over 
those that would be paid at current staffing levels.  Recommended by the Select Board (3-0)

[...]

reached between the Select Board and AFSCME Local 3657, Police Department employees, which 
calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at the current staffing level: 

Fiscal Year   Estimated Increase 
   2024    $ 36,651 
   2025    $ 42,677 

And further to raise and appropriate the total sum of $36,651 (Thirty-Six Thousand, Six 
Hundred Fifty-One Dollars) for the current fiscal year, such total sum representing the 
additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and benefits required by the new 
agreement over those that would be paid at current staffing levels.  Recommended by the Select

[...]

the Tax Increment Finance Districts, to be funded entirely through tax increments: 

Downtown TIF District    $  181,286 
Stone Arch TIF District    $    67,163 

$  248,449 

Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Art. 12. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $ 7,299,920 (Seven Million, 
Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars) for general municipal 
operations.  Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Art. 13. To see if the Town will vote to establish a capital reserve fund under RSA 35 for the purpose 
of paving and sidewalk reconstruction, to raise and appropriate the sum of $100,000 (One Hundred

[...]

Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into this fund (to be known as the Sidewalk Capital Reserve Fund), 
and to designate the Select Board as agent to expend.  Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and 
Budget Committee (7-0). 

Art. 14. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $1,185,000 (One Million, 
One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into in the following existing Capital 
Reserve Funds previously established for the listed purposes: 

Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Art. 15. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $210,000 (Two Hundred 
Ten Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into the following existing Capital Reserve Funds 
previously established for the listed purposes, with the sum of $150,000 (One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars) to come from Downtown Tax Increment Finance District and the sum of 
$60,000 (Sixty Thousand Dollars) to come from Stone Bridge Tax Increment Finance District: 

Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Art. 16. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $26,525 (Twenty-Six 
Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars) to be deposited into in the following existing 
Expendable Trust Funds previously established for the listed purposes: 

Trust Name Year Established Amount
1 Road Paving CRF 2021 575,000$          
2 Highway Equipment CRF 1997 200,000$